RAST 5 PCB SIDE ENTRY MALE
5528 SERIES.  5.00 mm. (0.197”) pitch.
General Features Electrical Features
 Available in 2 through 12  circuits  Voltage rating :  < 380 V
 Allow wire to PCB connections  Current rating:   < 16 A
 Mates with RAST 5 crip housing 5525 series  Contact resistance: < 20 mΩ
 Polarised with friction locking  Dielectric Withstanding Voltage: 1800  V AC/minute
 Insulation resistance: >1000 MΩ

1. Connector series
 Add R for reverse connector
Part number configuration: (5527R-T-XX-P-K-C-R)
2. (T) Plating Options
 T=1. Silver plated
 T=2. Tin plated
3. (XX) Number of circuits
 Available in  2 through 12 circuits
4. (PK) Pin Configuration
 Replace PK for the selected connector.
Check enclosed option in page 2
5. (C) Colour
 C = 1. White
 C = 2. Blue
6. (R) Contact Type
 R = 1. Standard(7.85 mm.)
 R = 2. Reverse(7.85 mm.)
 R = 3. Reverse (9.05 mm.)
 R = 4. Standard(9.05 mm.)
A
B
C
5.00
.197
1 2 3 4 5 6
0.80
.031
A
A
Pin 1
SEC. A-A
(Standard)
3.60
.142
1
2.
80
.5
04
3.
60
.1
42
R
14.90
.587
9.30
.366
6.30
.248
Standard Version
14.90
.587
6.30
.248
9.30
.3.66
SEC. A-A
(Reverse)
5.00
.197
3.50
.138
Reverse Version
R= Pin type Options
R= 1 R= 2 R= 4R= 3
7.85 7.85 9.05 9.05
R
A= 5(XX*)+ 2.00
B= 5(XX*-1)
C= + 0.2 mm.5(XX*)+ 2.00
DIMENSIONS
XX* = Number of circuits